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NUMERICAL ROSTER

* - Injured List, *** - Pirates 40-man roster, % - Temporary Inactive player, # - MLB rehab, ^ - Development List

PITCHERS (13 + 3 IL)

No.	 Name				  
7	 Robby Hammock	 Manager 
38	 Fernando Nieve	 Pitching Coach
	 Brady Conlan	 Hitting Coach	
14	 Justin Orton	 Integrated Baseball Performance Coach

	 Gary Green	 Bench Coach	
43	 Taylor Davis	 Catching Coach
	 Victor Silva	 Athletic Trainer 
	 Glenn Nutting	 Strength & Conditioning Coach
	 Vinny Lorelli	 Operations Assistant
	 Jacob Godfrey	 Clubhouse Manager
	 Peyton Arnold	 Nutritionist
	 John “Smooth” Wilson	 Staff Assistant

5/29	 RHP Cameron Junker - Released
	 RHP Bubba Chandler - Activated from 7-Day IL
5/31	 RHP Darvin Garcia - Transferred from GBO to ALT
	 RHP Kade McClure - Placed on 7-Day IL (Elbow) (Retro 5/30)
6/1	 RHP Drake Fellows - Transferred from ALT to IND

CATCHERS (2 + 1 IL)

INFIELDERS (5 + 1 IL)

OUTFIELDERS (6)

COACHING STAFF

RECENT TRANSACTIONS

2	 Brenden Dixon
3	 Jackson Glenn
5	 Tsung-Che Cheng
6	 Grant Ford
10	 Jase Bowen
12	 Dustin Peterson
13	 Eli WIlson
15	 Connor Scott
17	 Tres Gonzalez
18	 Braxton Ashcraft
19	 Sammy Siani
22	 Jack Carey
24	 Carter Bins
28	 Seth Beer
30	 Emmanuel Chapman
32	 Darvin Garcia
34	 Joe Perez
35	 Anthony Solometo
36	 Kade McClure
37	 Valentin Linarez
39	 Eddy Yean
41	 Wyatt Hendrie

44	 Thomas Harrington
45	 Po-Yu Chen
47	 Sean Sullivan
48	 J.C. Flowers
49	 Kervin Pichardo
53	 Justin Meis
54	 Bubba Chandler

	 COACHES
7	 Robby Hammock
14	 Justin Orton
		  Brady Conlan
38	 Fernando Nieve
43	 Taylor Davis
		  Gary Green

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
18	 Braxton Ashcraft***	 L/R	 6-5	 195	 10/5/99	 24	 Robinson, TX	 2nd Round (2018)	 Robinson HS (TX)	 --
22	 Jack Carey	 R/R 	 6-0 	 205 	 9/20/99 	 24 	 Charleston, SC 	 11th Round (2021) 	 Duke 	 --
54	 Bubba Chandler	 S/R	 6-2	 200	 9/14/02	 21	 Bogart, GA	 3rd Round (2021)	 North Oconee HS (GA)	 --
30	 Emmanuel Chapman	 R/R	 6-6	 255	 9/23/98	 25	 Baguanos, Cuba	 MiLB FA (2023)	 --	 --
45	 Po-Yu Chen	 L/R	 6-2	 187	 10/2/01	 22	 Taoyuan City, Taiwan	Int’l FA (2020)	 --	 --
48	 J.C. Flowers	 R/R	 6-3	 195	 5/19/98	 26	 Orange Park, FL	 4th Round (2019)	 Florida State Univ.	 --
6	 Grant Ford*	 R/R	 6-1	 195	 3/11/98	 26	 San Jose, CA	 5th Round (2019)	 Univ. of Nevada	 --
32	 Darvin Garcia	 R/R	 6-3	 170	 4/25/99	 25	 Las Matas, D.R.	 Int’l FA (2019)	 --	 --
44	 Thomas Harrington	 R/R	 6-2	 185	 7/12/01	 22	 Sanford, NC	 CB-A Round (2022)	 Campbell Univ.	 --
37	 Valentin Linarez	 R/R	 6-4	 274	 2/14/00	 24	 Palenque, D.R.	 Int’l FA (2018)	 --	 val-en-TEEN
36	 Kade McClure*	 R/R	 6-7	 220	 2/12/96	 28	 Mentor, OH	 MiLB FA (2024)	 Louisville	 --
53	 Justin Meis	 R/R	 6-2	 171	 11/23/99	 24	 Bethel Park, PA	 10th Round (2021)	 Eastern Michigan	 mice
	 Tyler Samaniego*	 R/L	 6-4	 205	 1/30/99	 25	 Huntsville, AL	 15th Round (2021)	 South Alabama	 sah-ma-NAY-go
35	 Anthony Solometo	 L/L	 6-4	 203	 12/2/02	 21	 Sicklerville, NJ	 2nd Round (2021)	 Bishop Eustace (NJ)	 saul-o-MEET-o
47	 Sean Sullivan	 S/R	 6-1	 195	 10/2/00	 23	 Woodland Hills, CA	 8th Round (2021)	 Cal	 --
39	 Eddy Yean	 R/R	 6-3	 264	 6/25/01	 22	 Sabana Grade de Boya, D.R.	 Trade - WSH (2020)	 --	 yeen

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
24	 Carter Bins	 R/R	 6-0 	 215 	 10/7/98 	 25 	 Fairfield, CA 	 Trade - SEA (2021) 	 Fresno State 	 --
41	 Wyatt Hendrie	 R/R	 5-10	 200	 2/8/99	 25	 Lancaster, CA	 7th Round (2021)	 San Diego State Univ.	 --
13	 Eli Wilson*	 R/R	 6-1	 190	 7/6/98	 25	 Seattle, WA	 16th Round (2019)	 Minnesota	 --

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
	 Francisco Acuna*	 R/R	 5-7	 150	 1/12/00	 24	 Barranquilla, Colombia	 Int’l Free Agent (2016)	 --	 ah-COON-ya
28	 Seth Beer	 L/R	 6-0	 225	 9/18/96	 27	 Maryville, IL	 MiLB Rule V (AZ)	 --	 --
5	 Tsung-Che Cheng***	 L/R	 5-7	 173	 7/26/01	 22	 Pingtung, Taiwan	 Int’l Free Agent (2019)	 --	 sung-che cheng
2	 Brenden Dixon	 R/R 	 5-11 	 205 	 11/20/00 	 23 	 Weatherford, TX 	 20th Round (2021) 	 Weatherford JC (TX) 	 --
3	 Jackson Glenn	 R/R	 6-0	 205	 10/24/97	 26	 Cedar Hill, TX	 5th Round (2021)	 Dallas Baptist Univ.	 --
49	 Kervin Pichardo	 R/R	 6-0	 180	 10/15/01	 22	 Bronx, NY	 Trade - SD (2024)	 Monroe HS (NY)	 peach-are-doe

No.	 Name	 B/T	 Ht. 	 Wt. 	 Born	 Age	 Hometown	 Acquired	 School	 Pronunciation	
10	 Jase Bowen	 R/R	 6-1	 205	 9/2/00	 23	 Northwood, OH	 11th Round (2019)	 Toledo Central Catholic (OH)	 --	
17	 Tres Gonzalez	 L/L	 5-11	 185	 10/4/00	 23	 Atlanta, GA	 5th Round (2022)	 Georgia Tech	 tress
34	 Joe Perez	 R/R	 6-1 	 198 	 8/12/99 	 24 	 Pembroke Pines, FL 	 MiLB FA (2023) 	 Arch. McCarthy HS (FL) 	--
12	 Dustin Peterson	 R/R	 6-1	 210	 9/10/94	 29	 Phoenix, AZ	 MiLB FA (2024)	 Gilbert HS (AZ)	 --
15	 Connor Scott	 L/L	 6-3	 200	 10/8/99	 24	 Tampa, FL	 Trade - MIA (2021)	 Plant HS (FL)	 --
19	 Sammy Siani	 L/L	 5-10	 195	 12/14/00	 23	 Glenside, PA	 CB-A Round (2019)	 William Penn Charter HS (PA)	 see-AH-knee

C Abrahan Gutierrez

OTHERS ON IL


